

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 985

Addendum StartPage: 0



# ELECTRICITY BROKER REGISTRATION FORM IN SOCIETY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

2019 SEP -5 AM 9: 48

### **PROJECT NO. 49779**

1. Check the most appropriate box to describe this submission:					
☑ This is a new broker registration					
☐ This supplies information for a pending broker registration					
☐ This amends an existing, completed broker registration					
Provide an explanation of the amendment:					
2. Authorized Representative or Attorney to contact about this application:					
Name Richard Enthoven		Title President			
Business Address 5910 N. Central Expressway #1595					
City Dallas	State <sub>TX</sub>	Zip <sub>75206</sub>			
Telephone Number (2	14) 706-0534				
Email Address renthoven@efplc.com					
3. Registering Entity:	List the registering entity's legal na	me, business address, and telephone number.			
Name Recon Power Systems, LLC					
Business address 5910 N. Central Expressway #1595					
City Dallas	State <sub>TX</sub>	Zip <sub>75206</sub>			
Telephone Number (214) 706-0534					
4. Type of organizatio	on of registering entity:				
<ul> <li>□ Sole proprietor</li> <li>□ Corporation</li> <li>☑ Limited Liability Co</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> </ul>	□ Other ompany, L.L.C				

1145

5. Description of the brokerage services provided by the registering entity and type of customers served					
Description of Services: Apartment Electricity Services (CSA, CAA) and Commercial					
Types of Customers: Check all that apply					
☑ Residential	☐ Industrial	☐ Other			
☑ Commercial	☐ Municipalities				
<b>6. Other Names</b> . List any trade, commercial, and doing-business-as (d.b.a) names, other than the legal name listed in #3 above, under which the registering entity intends to operate. Any name in which a corporation intends to operate must be registered with the Secretary of State.					
1 <sup>st</sup>		2 <sup>nd</sup>			
3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>			
<b>7. Officers</b> . Provide, as <b>Attachment A</b> , the names, business addresses, email addresses, and phone numbers of the registering entity's officers, directors, and partners, as applicable.					
☐ Attachment A					
<b>8. Customer Service Contact</b> List the telephone number and email address of the customer service department. If the registering entity does not have a dedicated customer service department, then provide the name, title, address, email address, and telephone number of the customer service contact person.					
Customer Service Department	<b>Telephone Number</b> (214) 545-3535	Email Address support@powerhousetx.com			
Name Richard Enthoven		TitlePresident			
Business address 5910 N. Central Expressway #1595					
City <sub>Dallas</sub>	State <sub>TX</sub>	Zip <sub>75206</sub>			
Telephone Number 2147060534					
Email Address renthoven@efplc.com					
<b>9. Regulatory contact person</b> . List the name, physical business address, telephone number, and email address for a regulatory contact person.					
Name Richard Enthove	n	TitlePresident			
Business address 5910 N. Central Expressway #1595					
City <sub>Dallas</sub>	State <sub>TX</sub>	Zip <sub>75206</sub>			
Telephone Number (214) 706-0534					
Email Address renthoven@efplc.com					

**10. Secretary of State Record.** Entities who must register with the Secretary of State must provide a copy of the certificate of status issued by the Texas Secretary of State certifying that the registering entity is authorized to transact business in Texas

☑ Copy of Secretary of State certificate of status is attached.

## **AFFIDAVIT**

My name iRichard Enthoven	I am theresident	of the Registering Entity.	
competent to testify to them, and registering entity. I further swea correct and complete and that any Utility Commission of Texas in a	that I have the authority to so r or affirm that all statement substantial changes in such timely manner. I swear or a ements of the applicable law	stated in the attached registration, that hubmit this application form on behalf or its made in the Registration Form are in information will be provided to the Puraffirm that the registering entity understay and rules, including customer protection retail electric service.	f the true, ublic ands
	Signature of Registerin Richard Enthoven Printed Name  Recar Pool Name of Registering E	g Entity's Owner, Partner, or Officer  NO Systems, LLC  Intity	
Sworn	Misam	or the State of Teas  son 9/22/21	<b>9/9</b> Year
		SUSAN A. CARTER  Notary Public, State of Texas  Comm. Expires 09-22-2021  Notary ID 131290976	

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

May 22, 2014

Attn: Paige Leise
Paige Leise
2999 Turtle Creek Blvd.
Dallas. TX 75219 USA

RE: Recon Power Systems, LLC

File Number: 801995139

It has been our pleasure to file the certificate of formation and issue the enclosed certificate of filing evidencing the existence of the newly created domestic limited liability company (llc).

Unless exempted, the entity formed is subject to state tax laws, including franchise tax laws. Shortly, the Comptroller of Public Accounts will be contacting the entity at its registered office for information that will assist the Comptroller in setting up the franchise tax account for the entity. Information about franchise tax, and contact information for the Comptroller's office, is available on their web site at <a href="http://window.state.tx.us/taxinfo/franchise/index.html">http://window.state.tx.us/taxinfo/franchise/index.html</a>.

The entity formed does not file annual reports with the Secretary of State. Documents will be filed with the Secretary of State if the entity needs to amend one of the provisions in its certificate of formation. It is important for the entity to continuously maintain a registered agent and office in Texas. Failure to maintain an agent or office or file a change to the information in Texas may result in the involuntary termination of the entity.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Recon Power Systems, LLC File Number: 801995139

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 05/22/2014

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jennifer Williams

Effective: 05/22/2014



NANDHABERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

TID: 10306

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 545785360002 Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300



# Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 801995139 05/22/2014 Document #: 545785360002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

#### Article 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is:

#### Recon Power Systems, LLC

#### Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

A. The initial registered agent is an organization (cannot be company named above) by the name of:

#### OR

▼B. The initial registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below:

#### Name:

#### Richard Enthoven

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

#### Street Address:

#### 2626 Cole Ave.

Suite 650 Dallas TX 75204

#### **Consent of Registered Agent**

A. A copy of the consent of registered agent is attached.

#### OR

B. The consent of the registered agent is maintained by the entity.

#### Article 3 - Governing Authority

A. The limited liability company is to be managed by managers.

#### OR

B. The limited liability company will not have managers. Management of the company is reserved to the members. The names and addresses of the governing persons are set forth below:

#### Manager 1: Richard Enthoven

Title: Manager

#### Address: 2626 Cole Ave. Suite 650 Dallas TX, USA 75204

#### Article 4 - Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

**Supplemental Provisions / Information** 

[The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]
Organizer
The name and address of the organizer are set forth below.
J. Russell McWilliams, Esq. <u>2999 Turtle Creek Blvd., Dallas, TX 75219</u>
Effectiveness of Filing
☑A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
OR
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its signing. The delayed effective date is:
Execution
The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.
J. Russell McWilliams, Esq.
Signature of Organizer

FILING OFFICE COPY